ERICO CHILDCARE CONSULTANTS LTD.

FEE SCHEDULE

For Camp Ridgeview, Holly House, La Maison & Club West School Year 2017- 2018

<u>Transport is included in the fees and all fees quoted are a daily rate.</u>

All fees are non-refundable in the case of non-attendance, sickness or holidays.

1. REGULAR DAILY SESSIONS.

Session #1: 7.30am - 9:00am Session #3: 3.00pm - 6:00pm

The fees are based on the number of days & Sessions you require per week per month. The Fees cover the 38 weeks in the School Year that the school is in session and do not include Prod D Days, Christmas & Spring Breaks. To get a regular Monthly Rate the Fees are averaged out over the 43 weeks of the School Year. Therefore the regular monthly rate is due and payable for each month.

2. FEE PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Fees are payable monthly by 10 post dated cheques for each School Year. ALL CHEQUES SHOULD BE DATED THE 1st. OF EACH MONTH and made payable to CAMP RIDGEVIEW, HOLLY HOUSE or ERICO CHILDCARE CONSULTANTS. Please put your child's first and last name on your cheques.

They should be received on or before the first day your child attends. All regular Fees are based on an average of \$5.56 per hour.

One Calendar Month's notice is required for any reduction in regular care. Additions to regular care can be made with 24 hours notice.

3. DROP IN FEES (Occasional Care)

Session #1: 7.30am - 9.00am \$ 10.00 Session #3: 3.00pm – 6.00pm \$ 20.00

4. ADDITIONAL PAYMENT

Additional payment will be required for Non-Instructional Days, Christmas Holidays & Spring Break and will be charged at the rate of \$40 per day from 7.30am - 6:00pm.

5. FLEXIBLE CARE

For those parents who have a flexible work schedule (eg shift work etc) care may be able to be arranged to suit your work hours when possible and enrollment permitting.

We are here to keep your child safe and to make your life easier!

^{* 24} hours must be given to allow us to organize adequate staffing & is space permitting. ONCE A CHILD HAS BEEN BOOKED INTO CAMP RIDGEVIEW THE FEE IS DUE AND PAYABLE WHETHER OR NOT YOUR CHILD ACTUALLY ATTENDS ON THE DAYS BOOKED.

ERICO CHILDCARE CONSULTANTS LTD.

MONTHLY FEES 2017-2018

REGULAR SESSIONS

Based on attendance for the full School Year.

DOES NOT INCLUDE PRO D DAYS & HOLIDAYS

	Session 1		Se	ssion 3	Session 1+3				
	7:30a	m - 9:00aı	m 3:00p	m - 6:00pm					
Cost p/day	\$	9.50	\$	16.70	\$ 26.20				
3 - 5 Day Rate & 3 Day Combination									
5 days	\$	180.00	\$	317.00	\$ 497.00				
4 days	\$	144.00	\$	253.00	\$ 398.00				
3 days	\$	108.00	\$	190.00	\$ 298.00				
2 days	\$	72.00	\$	126.00	\$ 199.00				
1 day	\$	36.00	\$	64.00	\$ 100.00				
1-2 Day Rat	e \$	9.75	\$	18.70	\$ 28.45				
2 days	\$	74.00	\$	142.00	\$ 216.00				
1 day	\$	37.00	\$	71.00	\$ 108.00				

You can book any combination you require - simply add the monthly rates for the number of sessions per day you require.

Providing your total combination covers 3 days per week then the 3-5 day rate will apply. If not then the 1-2 day rate will apply.

Example:

Total of 4 days (worked at the 3-5 days	ay ro	ite)
Session 1 & 3 for 3 days	\$	298.00
Plus Session 3 for 1 day	\$	64.00
TOTAL PER MONTH	<u>\$</u>	362.00
TOTAL PER MONTH	<u>\$</u>	362.00

TOTAL PER MONTH	\$ 179.00
Plus Session 1 & 3 for 1 day	\$ 108.00
Session 3 for 1 day	\$ 71.00

PRO D DAYS & HOLIDAYS

Fees Per Day \$ 40.00

Separate registration is required at the time